

# DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard . Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638

Purchasing Services

Nicole Westmoreland, MBA, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221

Fax: 813/794-2111

727/ 774-2221

TDD: 813/794-2484

352/ 524-2221

e-mail: nwestmor@pasco.k12.fl.us

March 4, 2014

# **MEMORANDUM**

TO:

Honorable School Board Members

FROM:

Nicole Westmoreland, MBA, Purchasing Agent

RE:

Bid #12-078-AF, T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps

Third Year, First Semi-Annual Renewal

Mayer Electric Supply

On May 15, 2012, official action (attached) was taken to award the above-referenced bid to Mayer Electric Supply. This bid is a three-year contract, renewable semi-annually based upon mutual consent of both parties. The second year, second semi-annual period of this agreement will expire on April 30, 2014.

Considering services have been satisfactory, Jim Christian, Contract Administrator, Mayer Electric Supply was contacted to verify his willingness to enter into the third year, first semi-annual period of the agreement. As such, he has agreed in writing (attached), to enter into the third year, first semi-annual period of the contract.

At this time, it is my recommendation to enter into the third year, first semi-annual period of the agreement with Mayer Electric Supply, which will cover the period of May 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014. Should you have any questions regarding this matter, or if I can be of further assistance, please feel free to contact me at your earliest convenience.

NW/cla Attachments

Date/Time: February 26, 2014 08:33:00



# DISTRICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY

Kurt S. Browning, Superintendent of Schools

7227 Land O' Lakes Boulevard . Land O' Lakes, Florida 34638

Purchasing Services

Nicole Westmoreland, MBA, Purchasing Agent

813/ 794-2221 Fax: 813/ 794-2111 727/ 774-2221 TDD: 813/ 794-2484 352/ 524-2221 e-mail: nwestmor@pasco.k12.fl.us

# **BID RENEWAL REQUEST** BID# 12-078-AF

	BID TITLE: 18 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps
X	Yes, I agree to renew BID# 12-078-AF under the same terms and conditions as the existing bid. The third year first semi-annual period shall be from May 1, 2014 through November 30, 2014.
	No, I do not agree to renew BID# 12-078-AF
COMPANY NAME: Ma	yer Electric Supply  ) in Moretian
TYPED NAME AND TIT	LE: Jim Christian Contract Administrator
TELEPHONE (WITH AF	REA CODE): 800-966-2937
FAX NUMBER (WITH A	AREA CODE): 813-628-4578
E-MAIL: jchristian@r	mayerelectric.com
DATE: 2/10/2014	
neither it nor its princi	er certifies, by submission and signature of this bid renewal form, that ipals are presently debarred, suspended, proposed for debarment, voluntarily excluded from participation in this transaction per the Statute 287.133(2)(a).
	CK TO: cargyela@pasco.k12.ff.us  RICT SCHOOL BOARD OF PASCO COUNTY  ATTENTION: Christina Argyelan  PURCHASING DEPARTMENT  20430 GATOR LANE  LAND O' LAKES, FL 34638  (813) 794-2489 (PHONE)  (813) 794-2111 (FAX)

# District School Board of Pasco County Bid Recommendation

Bid Title	T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps "As Needed Basis"	Number of Vendors Notified	424
Bid Number	12-078-AF	Number of Bids Distributed	38
Date Solicited	March 22, 2012	Number of Vendors Bidding	12
Date Opened	April 18, 2012	Number of Formal "No Bid" Responses	0
Date Board Presentation	May 15, 2012	Funding Source	General
<b>Total Savings</b>	Estimated \$26,241	Grand Total of Bid	Estimated \$79,200

# Recommendation:

Recommend acceptance of the bid from Mayer Electric Supply as noted on the attached tabulation sheet, as lowest and best, responsive and responsible bid meeting written specifications.

# Term of Contract:

This bid is for T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps "as needed" by the Maintenance Department for use throughout the District. This is a three-year bid renewable semi-annually based upon mutual agreement of both parties. The first semi-annual term of this contract shall be effective from May 15, 2012 through October 31, 2012. The bid prices are firm and fixed for the first six (6) months of the contract.

### **Notations and Exceptions:**

Frontier Lighting, Inc. has requested that their company's bid submission be withdrawn from the bidding process due to a vendor error.

Offers from the vendors listed herein are the only offers received timely as of the specified opening date and time. All other offers submitted in response to this solicitation, if any, are hereby rejected as late.

Savings were determined by averaging all valid bids submitted and deducting the awarded vendors' bid price.

# RFPs Evaluated By:

Patricia Penabade, Project Planner, Maintenance and Facilities Services

### RFPs Prepared By:

Amy Flack, Buyer, Purchasing Department

### Reviewed and Authorized By:

Kendra Goodman, CPPO, CPPB, Purchasing Agent, Purchasing Department

DATE OF OPENING: April 18, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		Electric Supply, Inc.		Frontier Lighting, Inc.		Grainger	
BID TITLE: T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps		4407 North Manhattan Avenue		2090 Palmetto Street		4505 W. Hillsborough Avenue	
BID # 12-078-AF		Tampa, FL 33614		Clearwater, FL 33765		Tampa, FL 33614	
	**Board Meeting May 15, 2012**						
QTY	DESCRIPTION	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case
33,000	T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps	\$3.40	30	\$2.06*	30	\$3.07	36
	Manufacturer / Product # Sylvania / 22179 F028/841/XP/SS/EC03			Sylvania	/ 22179	GE / 7	2866
	Warranty	1 Year		1 Ye	ear	5/4`	Year
	*Vendor's bid withdrawn						

DATE OF OPENING: April 18, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		Graybar Electric Company		HD Supply Electrical, Inc.		Lowe's Home Centers, Inc.	
BID TITLE: T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps		5028 - 113th Avenue North		10301 Fisher Avenue		1605 Curtis Bridge Road	
BID # 12-078-AF		Clearwater, FL 33760		Tampa, FL 33619		Wilkesboro, NC 28697	
	**Board Meeting May 15, 2012**						
QTY	DESCRIPTION	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case
33,000	T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps	\$2.69	36	\$2.65	25	\$2.97	25
	Manufacturer / Product #	GE / F28T8 / XLSPX41ECO		Philip Lighting / 147348		Phillips / F32T8 / ADV841/EW/ALTO	
	Warranty	1 Year		3 Ye	ear	3 Y	ear
	*Vendor's bid withdrawn						

						Regency Enterprises, Inc. d/b/a	
DATE OF OPENING: April 18, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		Mayer Electric Supply		MCOR Lighting Company		Regency Lighting	
BID TITLE: T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps		6101 E. Adamo Drive		3275 W. Ali Baba Lane #516		9261 Jordan Avenue	
BID # 12-078-AF		Tampa, FL 33619		Las Vegas, NV 89118		Chatsworth, CA 91311	
	**Board Meeting May 15, 2012**						
QTY	DESCRIPTION	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case
33,000	T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps	\$2.40	36	\$4.39	30	\$3.25	30
	Manufacturer / Product #	GE / F28T8/XL/SPX41ECO #72866		Sylvania / 22179		Sylvania / 22179	
	Warranty	4 Ye	ar	1 Y	ear	3 Ye	ear
*Vendor's bid withdrawn							

		Southern Electric Supply					
DATE OF OPENING: April 18, 2012 @ 2:30 PM		Company, Inc. d/b/a Rexel		Timadam LLC		VOSS Lighting	
BID TITLE: T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps		8110 Anderson Road		2999 NW 48th Avenue		1375 Highlands Ridge Road, SE. Suite #B	
BID # 12-078-AF		Tampa, FL 33634		Lauderdale Lakes, FL 33313		Smyrna, GA 30082	
	**Board Meeting May 15, 2012**						
QTY	DESCRIPTION	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case	Price Per Lamp	# Per Case
33,000	T8 Linear Fluorescent Tube Lamps	\$3.33	30	\$3.50	25	\$2.52	25
	Manufacturer / Product # Warranty	Sylvania / 22179 3 Year		MaxLite / F32T8/28WS/841		Philips / 14734-8 F32T8/ADV841/EW28 3 Year	
	*Vendor's bid withdrawn	3 16	aı	TTE	aı	31	cai
	vendoi s bia witharawn						